INVITATION FOR BIDS
Date: 20-05-22
Bid Reference No.: GB ADP Sr. Nos. 143, 144, 146
TS NO. SE-W&P-/05/2021-22
TS NO. SE-W&P-/06/2021-22

TS NO. SE-W&P-/04/2021-22

(Respectively)

1. The Employer, Water and Power Department Gilgit-Baltistan represented by the Executive Engineer Water and Power Division Ghanche invites sealed bids from eligible firms or persons licensed by the Pakistan Engineering Council in the appropriate category and duly qualified with the Employer for the following works, 
	S.No
	Name of work
	T/S 
Cost
	Bid
Security
	Date/Time Submission
	Date/Time of opening

	A.
	Provision of transmission lines and transformer in GBLA-22 (20.000 million)

	01.
	Extension of T/ line AC Office to civil hospital Daghoni and Khasumik to Ulmochimi Thalley i/c relocation/Improvement of 11 KV T/Line
	8.313
	0.191
	10-06-2022
10:00 AM
	10-06-2022
10:30 AM

	02.
	S/f of transformers and accessories 
	5.742
	0.132
	10-06-2022
11:30 PM
	10-06-2022
12:00 PM

	03.
	Imp./Ext. of distribution line
	5.415
	0.125
	10-06-2022
01:30 PM
	10-06-2022
02:00 PM

	B.
	Provision of transmission line and transformer in GBLA-23 (25.000 million)

	01.
	S/F of transmission line and dismantling/re-fixing of T/D line and accessories
	11.791
	0.271
	10-06-2022
03:00 AM
	10-06-2022
03:30 AM

	02.
	S/F of distribution line 
	6.726
	0.155
	13-06-2022
10:00 PM
	13-06-2022
10:30 PM

	03.
	S/F of distribution transformer
	6.294
	0.145
	13-06-2022
11:30 PM
	13-06-2022
12:00 PM

	C.
	Procurement and fixing of poles and transformers in GBLA-24 (20.000 million)

	01.
	S/F of transmission line and accessories
	5.256
	0.121
	13-06-2022
01:30 AM
	13-06-2022
02:00 AM

	02.
	S/F of distribution line & transformer
	8.514
	0.196
	13-06-2022
03:00 PM
	13-06-2022
03:30 PM


which will be completed in 120 days.
2. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by an interested eligible bidder on submission of a written application to the office given below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees three thousand only (3000) in the shape of CDR from a scheduled bank in the name of “Executive Engineer W&P Division Ghanche”. Bidders may acquire the Bidding Documents from the Office of the Employer, i.e Office of the Executive Engineer W&P Division Ghanche near Rest House (Khaplue) Ghanche.
3. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount as mentioned above in the shape of Deposit at Call/Bank Guarentee from any scheduled bank and must be delivered to Conference hall Regional Office W&P Skardu at given time and date mentioned against each. Bids will be opened at on scheduled date and time in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend, at the same address.

    --SD--
Executive Engineer

   W&P Division Ghanche
